
Ordered by Stop Time

TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 09/13/2023

Thoreau School Route 06 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Crain, Janice

CCHS8:00 am 1

LAWS BROOK RD & SORREL RD8:31 am 2

480 LAWS BROOK RD8:31 am 3

BUCKMASTER DR & HILL ST8:32 am 4

155 HILL ST8:33 am 5

174 HILL ST8:34 am 6

BAYBERRY RD & LAWS BROOK RD8:35 am 7

HIGH ST & LAWS BROOK RD8:35 am 8

8 CRABTREE ROAD8:36 am 9

64 CRABTREE RD8:36 am 10

158 OAK HILL CIRCLE8:37 am 11

316 OAK HILL CIR8:39 am 12

58 SHAGBARK ROAD8:39 am 13

83 BAYBERRY RD8:40 am 14

26 BAYBERRY RD8:41 am 15

STOP ON HILLSIDE AVE(401 LAWS BROOK RD)8:41 am 16

BLUE JAY DR & HILLSIDE AVE8:42 am 17

109 OLD STOW RD8:43 am 18

OLD STOW RD @ HOWTHORNE VIL8:44 am 19

48 & 22 OLD STOW RD (SHARED DRIVEWAY)8:45 am 20

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)8:47 am 21

Thoreau School Route 07 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Schreiber, Lisa

CCHS8:00 am 1

29 EDGEWOOD RD8:26 am 2

EDGEWOOD RD & HAYWARD MILL RD8:27 am 3

183 HAYWARD MILL RD8:28 am 4

HAYWARD MILL RD & RIDGEWOOD RD8:28 am 5

HAYWARD MILL CIR & HAYWARD MILL RD8:29 am 6

HAYWARD MILL RD & MAPLE WOOD CIR8:30 am 7

384 HAYWARD MILL ROAD8:31 am 8

56 BORDER RD8:32 am 9

66 BORDER RD8:32 am 10

78 BORDER RD8:33 am 11

92 BORDER ROAD8:33 am 12

188 BORDER RD8:34 am 13

277 BORDER ROAD8:35 am 14

299 BORDER RD8:35 am 15

362 BORDER ROAD8:36 am 16

223 BORDER ROAD8:37 am 17

217 BORDER RD8:37 am 18

BORDER RD & HIGH PINE CIR8:38 am 19

616 HAYWARD MILL ROAD8:39 am 20

581 HAYWARD MILL ROAD8:39 am 21

536 HAYWARD MILL ROAD8:40 am 22

491 HAYWARD MILL RD8:41 am 23

110 HILLCREST RD8:41 am 24

21 HILLCREST ROAD8:42 am 25

33 BROOK TRAIL RD(AT THE BREAK IN THE MEDIAN)8:43 am 26

2011 MAIN STREET8:44 am 27

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)8:47 am 28

Thoreau School Route 10 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Fee, Michael

CCHS8:00 am 1

84 LEE DR8:17 am 2

120 LEE DR8:18 am 3

238 ANNURSNAC HILL ROAD8:20 am 4

ANNURSNAC HILL RD & UNNAMED8:22 am 5

275 ANNURSNAC HILL ROAD8:24 am 6

298 COLLEGE RD8:24 am 7

350 COLLEGE ROAD8:25 am 8

539 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD(LAST DRIVEWAY ON 

COLLEGE RD)

8:26 am 9

444 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD8:27 am 10

MACONE FARM LN & STRAWBERRY HILL RD8:28 am 11

159 STRAWBERRY HILL8:29 am 12

111 FINIGAN WAY8:30 am 13

67 FINIGAN WAY8:31 am 14

ANNURSNAC HILL RD & TEMPLE RD8:33 am 15

128 ANNURSNAC HILL ROAD8:34 am 16

172 ANNURSNAC HILL RD8:35 am 17

COLLEGE RD & WRIGHT FARM8:36 am 18

COLLEGE RD & LANES END8:36 am 19

734 BARRETTS MILL RD & WRIGHT FARM RD8:37 am 20

51 ASSABET AVENUE8:39 am 21

111 ASSABET AVE8:40 am 22

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)8:45 am 23

Thoreau School Route 17 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Dawley, Trevor

FENN SCHOOL8:00 am 1

53 MAPLE ST8:34 am 2

MAPLE CT & MAPLE ST8:34 am 3

92 LAWS BROOK RD8:35 am 4

LAWS BROOK RD & POND ST8:35 am 5

36 WRIGHT RD8:37 am 6

118 WRIGHT RD (1ST CIRCLE)8:40 am 7

69 WRIGHT ROAD8:40 am 8

269 LAWS BROOK ROAD8:40 am 9

LAWS BROOK RD @ WARNER WOODS CONDOS8:41 am 10

LAWS BROOK RD & WEDGEWOOD CMN8:41 am 11

45 CONANT STREET8:42 am 12

CONANT ST & WEDGEWOOD CMN8:43 am 13

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)8:47 am 14
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Thoreau School Route 18 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Cormier, Richard

SANBORN8:00 am 1

76 UPLAND ROAD8:25 am 2

1536 MAIN ST8:26 am 3

1550 MAIN STREET8:27 am 4

DAMON ST & MAIN ST & PRAIRIE ST8:27 am 5

47 HARRINGTON AVENUE8:29 am 6

HARRINGTON AVE & OLD MILL RD8:29 am 7

171 HARRINGTON AVE(MARSHALL FARM)8:31 am 8

192 HARRINGTON AVE8:32 am 9

HARRINGTON AVE & SOUTH ST8:32 am 10

276 HARRINGTON AVENUE8:33 am 11

337 HARRINGTON AVENUE8:33 am 12

466 HARRINGTON AVE8:35 am 13

73 TARBELL SPRING ROAD8:36 am 14

113 TARBELL SPRING RD8:37 am 15

MINISTERIAL DR & TARBELL SPRING RD8:38 am 16

245 MINISTERIAL DRIVE8:39 am 17

172 MINISTERIAL DR8:39 am 18

LAPHAM RD & MINISTERIAL DR8:40 am 19

122 UPLAND RD8:42 am 20

95 UPLAND RD8:43 am 21

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)8:45 am 22

Thoreau School Route 30 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Bigeau, Karen

SANBORN8:00 am 1

676 LOWELL ROAD8:19 am 2

25 FARMER'S CLIFF RD8:20 am 3

124 FARMER'S CLIFF ROAD8:21 am 4

HUGH CARGILL RD & LOWELL RD8:22 am 5

1250 LOWELL ROAD8:24 am 6

LOWELL RD & MIDDLESEX  BALLFIELD8:26 am 7

1679 LOWELL RD8:29 am 8

1411 LOWELL RD8:31 am 9

HILDRETH LN & LOWELL RD8:34 am 10

100 BARRETT'S MILL ROAD8:35 am 11

241 BARRETTS MILL ROAD8:36 am 12

286 BARRETTS MILL ROAD8:37 am 13

505 BARRETTS MILL ROAD8:38 am 14

537 BARRETT'S MILL RD8:39 am 15

804 BARRETTS MILL ROAD8:40 am 16

822 BARRETTS MILL ROAD8:41 am 17

THOREAU SCHOOL (TES)8:45 am 18

Thoreau School Route 32 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Laviolette, Mary Jean

CCHS8:00 am 1

COMMERFORD RD & BLACK HORSE PLACE8:31 am 2

105 COMMERFORD ROAD8:32 am 3

61 COMMERFORD ROAD8:33 am 4

27 COMMERFORD RD8:33 am 5

ELM ST @ ELM PLACE8:34 am 6

ELM ST @ SHAW FARM ROAD8:35 am 7

1241-1255 ELM STREET @ LALLI WOODS8:35 am 8

294 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE8:39 am 9

269 COMMONWEALTH AVE8:39 am 10

COMMONWEALTH & WINTHROP8:40 am 11

210 COMMONWEALTH AVE8:40 am 12

195 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE8:41 am 13

129R COMMONWEALTH AVE & BEHARRELL ST APTS 

(DRIVEWAY NEAR GAS STA

8:42 am 14

41 COMMONWEALTH AVE8:43 am 15

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)8:45 am 16

Thoreau School Route 34 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Dunne, Donna

CCHS8:00 am 1

MAIN ST & WATER ST8:33 am 2

MAIN ST & WINSLOW ST8:33 am 3

1814 MAIN ST8:34 am 4

1958 MAIN ST8:34 am 5

HAYES & NORTH BRANCH8:35 am 6

2040 MAIN STREET8:36 am 7

2012 MAIN ST8:36 am 8

2160 MAIN STREET8:37 am 9

2182 MAIN STREET8:37 am 10

78 FOREST RIDGE ROAD8:39 am 11

1995 MAIN STREET8:42 am 12

1899 MAIN ST8:43 am 13

MAIN ST & INGHAM LANE8:43 am 14

1869 MAIN ST8:43 am 15

MAIN ST & WESTVALE MDWS8:45 am 16

1623 MAIN STREET8:45 am 17

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)8:47 am 18
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Thoreau School Route 35 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Atkinson, Neil

CCHS8:00 am 1

244 LINDSAY POND RD8:19 am 2

LINDSAY POND RD & COPPERMINE RD8:20 am 3

54 WESTFORD RD8:23 am 4

335 WESTFORD RD8:24 am 5

362 WESTFORD ROAD8:25 am 6

100 SPENCER BROOK ROAD8:25 am 7

331 POPE ROAD8:27 am 8

874 STRAWBERRY HILL RD8:29 am 9

117 CHANNING ROAD8:30 am 10

BATEMAN'S RIDGE & STRAWBERRY HILL RD8:32 am 11

683 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD8:32 am 12

STRAWBERRY HILL RD & WHIPPOORWILL LN8:33 am 13

593 STRAWBERRY HILL RD8:33 am 14

64 STRAWBERRY HILL RD8:36 am 15

449 BARRETTS MILL ROAD8:37 am 16

37 GROVE STREET8:39 am 17

86 GROVE STREET8:40 am 18

121 GROVE STREET8:40 am 19

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)8:45 am 20

Thoreau School Route 06 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Crain, Janice

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)3:40 pm 1

CONANT ST & WEDGEWOOD CMN3:42 pm 2

45 CONANT STREET3:44 pm 3

LAWS BROOK RD & SORREL RD3:48 pm 4

480 LAWS BROOK RD3:48 pm 5

155 HILL STREET3:49 pm 6

BUCKMASTER DR & HILL ST3:50 pm 7

174 HILL ST3:51 pm 8

BAYBERRY RD & LAWS BROOK RD3:52 pm 9

HIGH ST & LAWS BROOK RD3:52 pm 10

401 LAWS BROOK RD3:52 pm 11

8 CRABTREE ROAD3:53 pm 12

64 CRABTREE RD3:54 pm 13

158 OAK HILL CIRCLE3:55 pm 14

316 OAK HILL CIR3:56 pm 15

58 SHAGBARK ROAD3:57 pm 16

83 BAYBERRY RD3:57 pm 17

26 BAYBERRY RD3:58 pm 18

BLUE JAY DR & HILLSIDE AVE3:59 pm 19

109 OLD STOW RD4:00 pm 20

OLD STOW RD @ HOWTHORNE VIL4:00 pm 21

48 & 22 OLD STOW RD (SHARED DRIVEWAY)4:01 pm 22

Thoreau School Route 07 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Schreiber, Lisa

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)3:40 pm 1

1814 MAIN ST3:42 pm 2

1869 MAIN ST3:42 pm 3

MAIN ST & INGHAM LANE3:43 pm 4

1899 MAIN ST3:43 pm 5

1958 MAIN ST3:44 pm 6

2011 MAIN ST3:44 pm 7

HAYES & NORTH BRANCH3:45 pm 8

HAYES RD & MAIN ST3:46 pm 9

1995 MAIN STREET3:47 pm 10

29 EDGEWOOD ROAD3:47 pm 11

EDGEWOOD RD & HAYWARD MILL RD3:48 pm 12

183 HAYWARD MILL RD3:49 pm 13

HAYWARD MILL RD & RIDGEWOOD RD3:49 pm 14

HAYWARD MILL CIR & HAYWARD MILL RD3:50 pm 15

HAYWARD MILL RD & MAPLEWOOD CIR3:51 pm 16

384 HAYWARD MILL ROAD3:52 pm 17

56 BORDER RD3:52 pm 18

66 BORDER RD3:53 pm 19

78 BORDER ROAD3:54 pm 20

92 BORDER ROAD3:54 pm 21

BORDER RD & HIGH PINE CIR3:54 pm 22

188 BORDER RD3:55 pm 23

277 BORDER ROAD3:56 pm 24

299 BORDER ROAD3:56 pm 25

362 BORDER RD3:57 pm 26

223 BORDER ROAD3:58 pm 27

217 BORDER RD3:58 pm 28

616 HAYWARD MILL ROAD3:59 pm 29

581 HAYWARD MILL ROAD4:00 pm 30

536 HAYWARD MILL ROAD4:01 pm 31

491 HAYWARD MILL ROAD4:01 pm 32

110 HILLCREST RD4:02 pm 33

21 HILLCREST ROAD4:03 pm 34

33 BROOK TRAIL RD4:04 pm 35

2112 MAIN STREET4:05 pm 36

2160 MAIN STREET4:05 pm 37

2182 MAIN STREET4:06 pm 38

78 FOREST RIDGE ROAD4:07 pm 39
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Thoreau School Route 10 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Fee, Michael

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)3:40 pm 1

121 ASSABET AVENUE3:48 pm 2

103 ASSABET AVE3:48 pm 3

51 ASSABET AVENUE3:49 pm 4

121 GROVE STREET3:50 pm 5

86 GROVE STREET3:50 pm 6

37 GROVE STREET3:51 pm 7

734 BARRETTS MILL RD & WRIGHT FARM RD3:52 pm 8

84 LEE DR3:53 pm 9

120 LEE DR3:54 pm 10

COLLEGE RD & LANES END3:55 pm 11

COLLEGE RD & WRIGHT FARM3:55 pm 12

298 COLLEGE ROAD3:57 pm 13

350 COLLEGE ROAD3:57 pm 14

539 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD(LAST DRIVEWAY ON 

COLLEGE RD)

3:58 pm 15

BATEMAN'S RIDGE & STRAWBERRY HILL RD3:59 pm 16

117 CHANNING ROAD4:01 pm 17

683 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD4:02 pm 18

STRAWBERRY HILL RD & WHIPPOORWILL LN4:03 pm 19

593 STRAWBERRY HILL RD4:03 pm 20

444 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD4:04 pm 21

MACONE FARM LN & STRAWBERRY HILL RD4:05 pm 22

ANNURSNAC HILL RD & TEMPLE RD4:06 pm 23

128 ANNURSNAC HILL ROAD4:07 pm 24

172 ANNURSNAC HILL RD4:08 pm 25

238 ANNURSNAC HILL ROAD4:09 pm 26

275 ANNURSNAC HILL ROAD4:09 pm 27

540 ANNURSNAC HILL RD4:11 pm 28

157 STRAWBERRY HILL4:14 pm 29

111 FINIGAN WAY4:15 pm 30

67 FINIGAN WAY4:16 pm 31

64 STRAWBERRY HILL RD4:17 pm 32

Thoreau School Route 17 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Dawley, Trevor

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)3:40 pm 1

CHURCH ST & COMMONWEALTH AVE3:41 pm 2

COMMONWEALTH AVE & BRADFORD ST3:42 pm 3

53 MAPLE ST3:43 pm 4

MAPLE CT & MAPLE ST3:43 pm 5

92 LAWS BROOK RD3:44 pm 6

LAWS BROOK RD & POND ST3:44 pm 7

43 WRIGHT RD3:46 pm 8

69 WRIGHT ROAD3:46 pm 9

118 WRIGHT RD(1ST CIRCLE)3:47 pm 10

269 LAWS BROOK ROAD3:48 pm 11

LAWS BROOK RD @ WARNER WOODS CONDOS3:49 pm 12

LAWS BROOK RD & WEDGEWOOD CMN3:50 pm 13

195 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE3:51 pm 14

210 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE3:51 pm 15

COMMONWEALTH AVE & WINTHROP ST3:52 pm 16

269 COMMONWEALTH AVE3:53 pm 17

294 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE3:54 pm 18

316 COMMONWEALTH AVE3:54 pm 19

27 COMMERFORD RD3:56 pm 20

61 COMMERFORD ROAD3:57 pm 21

COMMERFORD RD & BLACK HORSE PLACE3:57 pm 22

105 COMMERFORD ROAD3:59 pm 23

ELM ST @ ELM PLACE4:00 pm 24

ELM ST @ SHAW FARM RD4:01 pm 25

1241-1255 ELM STREET @ LALLI WOODS4:01 pm 26

Thoreau School Route 18 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Cormier, Richard

THOREAU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TES)3:40 pm 1

1536 MAIN ST3:41 pm 2

DAMON ST & MAIN ST & PRAIRIE ST3:42 pm 3

1623 MAIN STREET3:43 pm 4

MAIN ST & WESTVALE MDWS3:44 pm 5

MAIN ST & WATER ST3:45 pm 6

MAIN ST & WINSLOW ST3:45 pm 7

47 HARRINGTON AVENUE3:46 pm 8

HARRINGTON AVE & OLD MILL RD3:46 pm 9

171 HARRINGTON AVE3:48 pm 10

192 HARRINGTON AVE3:48 pm 11

HARRINGTON & SOUTH3:49 pm 12

276 HARRINGTON AVENUE3:50 pm 13

337 HARRINGTON AVENUE3:50 pm 14

466 HARRINGTON AVE3:52 pm 15

LAPHAM RD & MINISTERIAL DR3:53 pm 16

73 TARBELL SPRING ROAD3:54 pm 17

113 TARBELL SPRING RD3:55 pm 18

MINISTERIAL DR & TARBELL SPRING RD3:56 pm 19

245 MINISTERIAL DRIVE3:57 pm 20

184 MINISTERIAL DR3:57 pm 21

122 UPLAND RD3:59 pm 22

95 UPLAND RD3:59 pm 23

76 UPLAND ROAD4:00 pm 24

ALCOTT SCHOOL4:07 pm 25
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Thoreau School Route 30 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Bigeau, Karen

THOREAU SCHOOL (TES)3:40 pm 1

822 BARRETTS MILL ROAD3:45 pm 2

537 BARRETT'S MILL RD3:46 pm 3

505 BARRETTS MILL ROAD3:47 pm 4

449 BARRETTS MILL ROAD3:48 pm 5

286 BARRETTS MILL ROAD3:49 pm 6

241 BARRETTS MILL ROAD3:50 pm 7

100 BARRETT'S MILL ROAD3:50 pm 8

670 LOWELL RD3:51 pm 9

HILDRETH LN & LOWELL RD3:51 pm 10

25 FARMER'S CLIFF RD3:52 pm 11

124 FARMER'S CLIFF ROAD3:52 pm 12

HUGH CARGILL RD & LOWELL RD3:54 pm 13

1250 LOWELL ROAD3:57 pm 14

244 LINDSAY POND RD3:59 pm 15

COPPERMINE RD & LINDSAY POND RD3:59 pm 16

1411 LOWELL RD4:02 pm 17

LOWELL RD @ MIDDLESEX  BALL FIELD4:02 pm 18

1679 LOWELL RD4:07 pm 19

54 WESTFORD RD4:09 pm 20

335 WESTFORD RD4:10 pm 21

362 WESTFORD ROAD4:11 pm 22

100 SPENCER BROOK RD4:12 pm 23

331 POPE ROAD4:13 pm 24

874 STRAWBERRY HILL RD4:16 pm 25
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